Enhanced ESD, 5.0 kV rms, 200Mbps
Triple-Channel Digital Opto-Couplers
Data Sheet π131E6XR
FEATURES
Ultra-low power consumption (10Mbps): 1.2mA /Channel
Maximum data rate: 200Mbps
High common-mode transient immunity: 100 kV/µs
High robustness to radiated and conducted noise

REEL INFORMATION
Figure 17.Reel information
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 14.Ordering guide
Data Sheet   π131E6XR
Copyright © 2017-2022, 2Pai Semiconductor (Shanghai) Co. Ltd        Rev. 1.0 | Page 12 of 13
Model Name 1
Temperatu
re Range
No. of
Inputs,
VDD1 Side
No. of
Inputs, VDD2
Side
Withstand
Voltage Rating
(kV rms)
Fail-Safe
Output
State
Package
Description
MSL
Peak Temp 2
Quantity
per reel
π131E61R −40~125°C 2 1 5 High WB SSOIC-10 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π131E60R −40~125°C 2 1 5 Low WB SSOIC-10 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
Note：
1. Pai1xxxxx is equals to π1xxxxx in the customer BOM.
2. MSL, Peak Temp. The Moisture Sensitivity Level rating according to the JEDEC industry standard classifications, and peak solder temperature.
PART NUMBER NAMED RULE
π (1)(3)(1)(E)(6)(1)(R)
Ser ies Number:1
Total Channel Amount:2,3
Data Rate:
Isolation Voltages:
6:5.0kVrms AC
Reverse Channel Amount:0,1
Fail-Safe Output State:
0=Logic Low
1=Logic High
R:Digital OptoCoupler
M=10Mbps
S = 2Mbps
U=150kbps
E=200Mbps
Notes:
Pai1xxxxx is equals to π1xxxxx in the customer BOM
Figure 18. Part number named rule
IMPORTANT NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER
2PaiSemi intends to provide customers with the latest, accurate, and in-depth documentation. However, no responsibility is assumed by
2PaiSemi for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Characterization data,
available modules, and "Typical" parameters provided can and do vary in different applications.  Application examples described herein are
for illustrative purposes only.  2PaiSemi reserves the right to make changes without further notice and limitation to product information,
specifications, and descriptions herein, and does not give warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of the included information.
2PaiSemi shall have no liability for the consequences of use of the information supplied herein.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. This document does not imply, or express copyright
licenses granted hereunder to design or fabricate any integrated circuits.
Room 307-309, No.22, Boxia Road, Pudong New District, Shanghai, 201203, China 021-50850681
2Pai Semiconductor Co., Limited.  All rights reserved.
Data Sheet           π131E6XR
Copyright © 2017-2022, 2Pai Semiconductor (Shanghai) Co. Ltd        Rev. 1.0 | Page 13 of 13
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Date Page Change Record
Ver.1.0 2022/01/17 All Initial version